PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7348946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN SMISS TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.	04/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIDI VAPOR, LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 4460 OLD DIXIE HIGHWAY	
City:	GRANT-VALKARIE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32949	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17188727		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com BAKERHOSTETLER Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW Address Line 2: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112197.000096	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA V. GEDDES-TAYLOR	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea V. Geddes-Taylor/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2022	

Total Attachments: 5

source=112197 Executed FINAL Executed Assignment from Shehnzen Smiss to Bidi Vapor (Corporation to Corporation)#page1.tif

source=112197 Executed FINAL Executed Assignment from Shehnzen Smiss to Bidi Vapor (Corporation to Corporation)#page2.tif

source=112197 Executed FINAL Executed Assignment from Shehnzen Smiss to Bidi Vapor (Corporation to Corporation)#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060011 FRAME: 0247

507302022

source=112197 Executed FINAL Executed Assignment from Shehnzen Smiss to Bidi Vapor (Corporation to Corporation)#page4.tif

source=112197 Executed FINAL Executed Assignment from Shehnzen Smiss to Bidi Vapor (Corporation to Corporation)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 060011 FRAME: 0248 DOCKET NO.: 112197 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shenzhen Smiss Technology Co. Ltd, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, having its principal place of business at 5F, Bldg. F, No. 6 Yard, Dong Cai, Industrial Zone, Gu Shu Village, Xi Xiang Town, Baoan, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 518105 is the owner of certain inventions or improvements for which applications for Patents have been made or for which Patents have been issued, all of which are listed on Attachment A hereto (hereafter "Patent Property"), to the extent they have not already been assigned to ASSIGNEE (defined hereafter); and

"Patents" means the patent applications and patents listed on Attachment A, and in addition any continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, counterparts, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and registrations thereof, or any application or filing claiming the benefit of any of the foregoing, and including, without limitation, certificates of invention and utility models.

WHEREAS, **BIDI Vapor, LLC**, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, having its principal place of business at 4460 Old Dixie Hwy, Grant-Valkarie, Florida, 32949, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Property in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby. ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said Patent Property and to and under any and all additional Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and the full right to sue for and recover damages recoverable for past infringement of the same, and for violations of provisional rights having arisen from any published application(s) for said Patent Property. ASSIGNOR further assigns to and authorizes said ASSIGNEE to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent in all countries, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made, to the extent that such right, title, and interest has not already been assigned to or received by ASSIGNEE or its assigns.

It is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patent Property in said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said Patent Property, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything reasonably possible to aid

PATENT REEL: 060011 FRAME: 0249

PATENT DOCKET NOS.: 112197.

said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said Patent Property, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any applications included in said Patent Property, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being properly authorized to execute this Assignment, hereunto sets their hand and seal.

Assignor - Shenzhen Smiss Technology Co. Ltd

By: Zhow Shang Wen

(Name)

Its: General Manager

(Title)

Date: 2012. 4. 20

Assignee - BIDI Vapor, LLC

(Name)

Its: ______CEO , bidi vapor llc

(Title)

5/20/2022 | 4:03 PM EDT Date: _____

DOCKET NOS.: 112197. PATENT

ATTACHMENT A

BakerHostetler Reference No.	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country	Title
						Vaporization Device
112197.000084	16/987,190	8/6/2020	10,932,491	3/2/2021	USA	With Nozzle Cap
	4.5/0.000.00	0.4549.99				Vaporization Device
112197.000085	16/987,212	8/6/2020	11,064,735	7/20/2021	USA	with Bottom Cap
112197.000086	16/987,207	8/6/2020	11,013,261	5/25/2021	USA	Vaporization Device
112197100000	10/70/1,20/	0, 0, 2020	11,013,201	3/23/2021	0011	Vaporization Device
						with Heating
112197.000087	16/987,229	8/6/2020	11,064,736	7/20/2021	USA	Component
112197.000096	17/188,727	3/1/2021	11,246,350	2/15/2022	USA	Vaporization Device With Nozzle Cap
112197.000090	17/100,727	3/1/2021	11,240,330	2/33/2022	USA	Nicotine
						Replacement
			100			Therapy Products
112197.021501	15/396,274	12/30/2016	10,610,526	4/7/2020	USA	Comprising Synthetic Nicotine
112127.021301	17/270,24,1	12/50/2010	10,010,520	7/1/2020	Our	Vaporization Device
						With Seal Fixation
112197.000098	17/666,131	2/7/2022			USA	Member
	Service Charles Miles					Nicotine Replacement
						Therapy Products
						Comprising
112197.021500	62/273,296	12/30/2015	-	-	USA	Synthetic Nicotine
						Managinatian Dania
112197.000088	2020213404	8/7/2020	2020213404		Australia	Vaporization Device With Nozzle Cap
112177100000	1020213.01	0,772020	2020213101		Tablien	Will Hollate Cup
						Vaporization Device
112197.000090	2020213405	8/7/2020			Australia	With Bottom Cap
112197.000092	2020213407	8/7/2020	2020213407		Australia	Vaporization Device
112197.000092	2020213407	8/1/2020	2020213407		Australia	1
						Vaporization Device With Heating
112197.000094	2020213408	8/7/2020			Australia	Component
						Vaporization Device
112197.000091	766954	8/7/2020			New Zealand	With Bottom Cap
112197.000093	766955	8/7/2020			New Zealand	Vaporization Device
						Vaporization Device
						With Heating
112197.000095	766956	8/7/2020			New Zealand	Component

DOCKET NOS.: 112197.

PATENT

BakerHostetler	Patent Application			Grant		
Reference No.	No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Date	Country	Title
						Nicotine
						Replacement
					Patent	Therapy Products
					Cooperation	Comprising
112197.021502	PCT/US2016/069593	12/30/2016	WO2017/117575	7/6/2017	Treaty	Synthetic Nicotine

Page 5 of 5

4861-7954-7675.1

RECORDED: 05/25/2022

PATENT REEL: 060011 FRAME: 0253